## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GE Business Financial Services Inc., f/k/a Merrill Lynch Business Financial Services Inc.		12/21/2012	Financial Institution: UNITED STATES

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Capital Corporation
Street Address:	2 Bethesda Metro Center
Internal Address:	Suite 600
City:	Bethesda
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20814
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2701189	ACHIEVE SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	2673377	EAP EXPRESS	
Registration Number:	2673378	EAP EXPRESS	
Registration Number:	3089322	VALUEOPTIONS	
Registration Number:	3151439	VALUEOPTIONS	
Registration Number:	2865003	МВНР	
Registration Number:	2865004	MBHP MASSACHUSETTS BEHAVIORAL HEALTH PAR	
Registration Number:	3232269	FHC HEALTH SYSTEMS	
Registration Number:	1789595	HEALTH MANAGEMENT STRATEGIES	
Serial Number:	76624009	HEALTHYMINDS	
Serial Number:	78967977	VALUED OPTIONS	
Serial Number:	77078183	BRAIDED FUNDING	
		TPADEMARK	

TRADEMARK "REEL: 005015 FRAME: 0265

CH \$590.00

Serial Number:	77087055	BETTER OPTIONS
Serial Number:	77087137	HEADFIRST
Serial Number:	77087078	VALUE PROPOSITION
Serial Number:	77087105	VALUE ADDED
Serial Number:	77131232	VALUEOPTIONS MIND BODY HEALTH SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	77131255	VALUEOPTIONS MIND BODY HEALTH SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	77131283	VALUEOPTIONS MIND BODY HEALTH SOLUTIONS-
Serial Number:	77151864	VALUEOPTIONS ESSENTIALCARE
Serial Number:	77307652	VALUESELECT
Serial Number:	77231818	STAYSAFE
Serial Number:	77322695	FHC

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3126095005

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-609-7804

Email: ccasey@vedderprice.com

Correspondent Name: Christine Casey c/o Vedder Price P.C.

Address Line 1: 222 N. LaSalle Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35330.00.0097
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine Casey
Signature:	/Christine Casey/
Date:	04/26/2013

#### Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment of Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Assignment of Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Assignment of Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif source=Assignment of Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif source=Assignment of Trademark Security Agreement#page5.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005015 FRAME: 0266

## TRADEMARK TRANSFER AND ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, GE BUSINESS FINANCIAL SERVICES INC., f/k/a MERRILL LYNCH BUSINESS FINANCIAL SERVICES INC. ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION ("Assignee"), without any representation or undertaking by, or recourse to, Assignor, all of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to all copyright registrations and applications referred to on Exhibit A attached hereto, arising under that certain Copyright Security Agreement, dated December 13, 2007, by and between FHC HEALTH SYSTEMS, INC., VALUEOPTIONS, INC.. HEALTH MANAGEMENT **STRATEGIES** INTERNATIONAL, INC. and MASSACHUSETTS **BEHAVIORAL HEALTH** PARTNERSHIP, as grantors, and Assignor, recorded on February 27, 2008 on Reel No. 3727, Frame Nos. 580-587 with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, including, without limitation, all proceeds thereof, the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, all rights corresponding thereto and all re-issues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof.

This Trademark Transfer and Assignment shall be effective as of December 21, 2012.

(Signature Page Follows)

WASHINGTON\_DC/#22868.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005015 FRAME: 0267

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Transfer and Assignment to be signed by its duly authorized officer, effective as of the date set forth above.

**ASSIGNOR:** 

GE Business Financial Services Inc., f/k/a **Merrill Lynch Business Financial Services** Inc.

By: Verleria King-Jones

Verleria King-Jones

**Authorized Signatory** 

SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK TRANSFER AND **ASSIGNMENT** 

**TRADEMARK REEL: 005015 FRAME: 0268** 

# EXHIBIT A

## TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

OWNER	MARK	CLASS	STATUS
		021100	
ValueOptions, Inc.	Achieve Solutions	42	Registered Reg. No. 2,701,189
ValueOptions, Inc.	EAP Express	35	Registered Reg. No. 2,673,377
ValueOptions, Inc.	EAP Express	44	Registered Reg. No. 2,673,378
ValueOptions, Inc.	Healthy Minds	44	Pending Serial No. 76/624,009
ValueOptions, Inc.	ValueOptions	44	Registered. Reg. No. 3,089,322
ValueOptions, Inc.	ValueOptions and design	44	Registered Reg. No. 3,151,439
ValueOptions, Inc.	Valued Options	44	Pending Serial No. 78/967,977
ValueOptions, Inc.	Braided Funding	44, 35	Pending Serial No. 77/078,183
ValueOptions, Inc.	Better Options	44	Pending Serial No. 77/087,055
ValueOptions, Inc.	Headfirst	44	Pending Serial No. 77/087,137
ValueOptions, Inc.	Value Proposition	44	Pending Serial No. 77/087,078
ValueOptions, Inc.	Value Added	44	Pending Serial No. 77/087,105
ValueOptions, Inc.	ValueOptions Mind Body Health Solutions	44	Pending Serial No. 77/131,232
ValueOptions, Inc.	ValueOptions Mind Body Health Solutions – Pharmacy	44	Pending Serial No. 77/131,255
ValueOptions, Inc.	ValueOptions Mind Body Health Solutions – Total Health	44	Pending Serial No. 77/131,283
ValueOptions, Inc.	ValueOptions Essentialcare	44	Pending Serial No. 77/151,864

WASHINGTON\_DC/#22868.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005015 FRAME: 0270

OWNER	MARK	CLASS	STATUS
ValueOptions, Inc.	ValueSelect	44	Pending
			Serial No. 77/307,652
ValueOptions, Inc.	Staysafe		Pending
			Serial No. 77/231,818
Massachusetts Behavioral	MBHP	44	Registered
Health Partnership			Reg. No. 2,865,003
Massachusetts Behavioral	MBHP	44	Registered
Health Partnership	MASSACHUSETTS		Reg. No. 2,865,004
	BEHAVIORAL HEALTH		
	PARTNERSHIP (design		
	mark)		
FHC Health Systems, Inc.	FHC Health Systems	44	Registered
			Reg. No. 3,232,269
FHC Health Systems, Inc.	FHC	44	Pending
			Serial No. 77/322,695
Health Management	HMS Health Management	35	Registered
Strategies International,	Strategies		Reg. No. 1,789,595
Inc.			

WASHINGTON\_DC/#22868.1

**RECORDED: 04/26/2013**